December 23, 30, 2022	 22-04701L

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 

PROCEEDINGS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN AND FOR LEE COUNTY,  
FLORIDA 

CIVIL ACTION
Case No.: 22-CA-003985

Judge Leigh Frizzell Hayes
In RE: FORFEITURE OF
Four Thousand Three Hundred and 
Fifty-Seven Dollars ($4,357.00) in 
U.S. Currency 
Claimant(s):  
Travis Terrell Shackleford
TO: Travis Terrell Shackleford
AND TO: All others whose names are 
presently unknown but may claim an 
interest in the Four Thousand Three 
Hundred and Fifty-Seven Dollars 
($4,357.00) in U.S Currency, described 
herein. 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED 
that the City of Fort Myers, Florida has 
initiated forfeiture proceedings against 
the above-described Four Thousand 
Three Hundred and Fifty-Seven Dol-
lars ($4,357.00) in U.S Currency, which 
was seized by the Fort Myers Police 
Department on or about September 
2nd, 2022, in Fort Myers, Lee County, 
pursuant to the Florida Contraband 
Forfeiture Act. The City of Fort Myers 
Police Department is currently holding 
the seized property. 

Any persons or entities claiming an 
ownership or perfected security interest 
in the Four Thousand Three Hundred 
and Fifty-Seven Dollars ($4,357.00) 
in U.S Currency described above shall 
make such interest known by filing such 
claim with the Court in the above-styled 
cause and by sending a copy of such 
claim to the address below within twen-
ty (20) days. In accordance with Florida 
Statue 932.703 (6)(a) Chapter 50, the